09/20/2 01 FC: 09-20-2006



	Office	eu States Fa	tent and Tra	adelikir.
IVI-	-0001	(03806	51-000	002)

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

103309862 1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Taro Arakawa			
	Name: IVI Smart Technologies, Inc.		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying partyties) attached: [] 165 kg Ho	th.		
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 02/22/06	Street Address: 437 Madison Avenue, 39 th Floor		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: New York		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Oity. New York		
Government Interest Assignment	State: NY		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10022		
☐ Other:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/589,221, National Phase of International Patent Appln No. PCT/US2004/004117			
006 DBYRNE 00000008 10589221			
Additional numbers atta	iched? L Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: David B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP			
P.O. Box 640640	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Jose	1		
City: cuit dood	9 Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: <u>95164-0640</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 21004		
	Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 21004 Expiration Date 05/10		
State <u>: CA</u> Zip: <u>95164-0640</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>21004</u>		
State; CA Zip: <u>95164-0640</u> Phone Number : <u>(408) 292-5800</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>21004</u> Expiration Date <u>05/10</u>		
State; CA Zip: 95164-0640 Phone Number: (408) 292-5800 Fax Number: (408) 287-8040 Email Address: 9. Signature:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 21004 Expiration Date 05/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
State: CA Zip: _95164-0640 Phone Number: _(408) 292-5800 Fax Number: _(408) 287-8040 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 21004 Expiration Date 05/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Taro Arakawa, a citizen of Japan, having a principal place of business in the United States at 2635 N. First St., Suite 144, San Jose, CA 95134, am the assignee of all remaining assets of dissolved California corporation PSYCRYPT, INC., including the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled *Method and Apparatus for Cryptographically Processing Data*, for which an international patent application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 13, 2004, and which was duly assigned International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/004117 and published as International Patent Publication No. WO 2005/088893 A1 on September 22, 2005, as evidenced in attached Exhibits A, B and C;

WHEREAS IVI Smart Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 437 Madison Ave., 39th Floor, New York, NY 10022, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all countries and territories foreign thereto, together with the right to sue for back damages;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the entire receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Taro Arakawa, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said IVI Smart Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries foreign thereto, including all priority rights under international conventions and the right to sue for back damages, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said IVI Smart Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

76

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/004117

Entitled: "Method and Apparatus for Cryptographically Processing Data"

Assignee: Taro Arakawa

International Filing Date: February 13, 2004

WITNESS MY HAND at San Jose, California, this 22 day of February, 2006
Fabouary 2006
aro Arakawa
TATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Sounta Clava,) ss.
On this day of, 2006 before me,, a lotary Public, personally appeared Taro Arakawa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis f satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by is/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s
cted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC

Exhibit A: Original Assignment of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/004117 from

Masashi Watanabe

Exhibit B: Certificate of Dissolution of Psycrypt, Inc. Exhibit C: Confirmation of Assignment by Taro Arakawa

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Masashi Watanabe, a citizen of Japan, residing at 49-1 Machisuji Iwawaki Hanoura-cho, Naka-gun Tokushima, Japan 779-1106, invented "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CRYPTOGRAPHICALLY PROCESSING DATA" for which I have executed application papers for a PCT patent thereon which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **PsyCrypt**, **Inc.** a California Corporation, having a place of business located at **2635 North First Street**, **Suite 213**, **San Jose**, **California 95139**, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Masashi Watanabe, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PsyCrypt, Inc. its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said PsyCrypt, Inc. its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CRYPTOGRAPHICALLY PROCESSING DATA"

Inventor: Masashi Watanabe

Filed Herewith

1106, this da	way of January			gun rondomina,	·
Masashi Watanabe					
)			
COUNTY OF	.) s s.)			
On this	day of , a Notary Pub				personally
known to me (or proved is/are subscribed to the same in his/her/their au person/s or the entity up	d to me on the basis within instrument a othorized capacities,	of satisfactorial of acknowle and that by	ory evidence) to edged to me tha his/her/their sig	be the person/s w t he/she/they exec nature/s on the ins	hose name uted the
WITNESS my !	hand and official sea	al			

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

PSYCRYPT, INC.

a California corporation

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the sole director now in office of PSYCRYPT, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Corporation has been completely wound up.
- 3. The Corporation's known debts or liabilities have been actually paid.
- 4. The known assets have been distributed to the persons entitled thereto.
- 5. The tax liability will be satisfied on a tax paid basis.
- 6. The election to dissolve was made by the vote of all the outstanding shares.
- 7. The corporation is dissolved.

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Date: April 30, 2004

Taro Arakawa Sole Director

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Taro Arakawa, a citizen of Japan, having a principal place of business in the United States at 2635 N. First St., Suite 144, San Jose, CA 95134, am the assignee of all remaining assets of dissolved California corporation PSYCRYPT, INC., including the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled *Method and Apparatus for Cryptographically Processing Data*, for which an international patent application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 13, 2004, and which was duly assigned International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/004117 and published as International Patent Publication No. WO 2005/088893 A1 on September 22, 2005, as evidenced in attached Exhibits A and B;

WHEREAS I, Taro Arakawa desire to record the fact of said assignment and my exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all countries and territories foreign thereto, together with the right to sue for back damages;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Taro Arakawa, do hereby confirm that PSYCRYPT, INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Taro Arakawa, his successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries foreign thereto, including all priority rights under international conventions and the right to sue for back damages, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Taro Arakawa, his successors and assigns, in accordance with this confirmation of assignment.

1

26

EXHIBIT C

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/004117

RECORDED: 09/14/2006

Entitled: "Method and Apparatus for Cryptographically Processing Data"

	Psycript, Inc. nal Filing Date: February 13, 2004
WITNESS Feb Taro Arak	SMY HAND at San Tose, California, this 22 day of Caway, 2006
COUNTY Or Notary Put of satisfact acknowled his/her/the	of Santa Clared on this day of, 2006 before me, blic, personally appeared Taro Arakawa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the base tory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and alged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that beit signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s cuted the instrument.
W.	TTNESS my hand and official seal.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Original Assignment of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/004117 from Masashi Watanabe Certificate of Dissolution of Psycrypt, Inc.
	. 2